

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 259 OF 2006 (For prel. hearing)

M/S. RANGLAL MODI & SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT & PAPER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in C.S. No.907/2000 between Tamil

Nadu Newsprint and Papers Ltd. Vs. Ranglal Modi & Sons. & Or
s. Pending in the

High Court of Judicature at Madras shall remain stayed.

Tag with T.P.(C) No.35/2006.

ASH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(OM PRAK

Master

Court Master

Court