

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 259 OF 2006

M/S. RANGLAL MODI & SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT & PAPER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 14/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter has already been filed.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kuma

Registrar

r)

rd